10/11/06

KIA MOTORS AMERICA, INC

KIA Recall
Number

Par. (b)(1)
NHTSA Recall
Number

Par.(b)(2)
Owner
Notification
Start

Par.(b)(2)
Owner
Notification
End

Par.(b)(3)
Total Number
Vehicles
Involved

Par.(b)(4)
Number
Vehicles
Inspected and
Repaired

Par.(b)(4)
Number
Vehicles
Inspected Not
Needing
Repair

Vehicles
Exported

Vehicles
Stolen

Vehicles
Scrapped

Notification
Undeliverable

Sold or
Traded

Total

SC039
Front Seat Belt
Buckie

04V-305

Renotification
12/14/2005
8/16/2004

Renotification
1/5/2006
9/13/2004

218,000
262,636

59,214

96

1,823

434

Unreachabie

SC042
Sedona Throttle
Cable

05V-013

3/21/2005

4/4/2005)

89,238

65,956

55

3,545

84

2,370

3,685

SC044
Sportage ESP
Control Module
ReflashControl

Module

05V-120

4/13/2005

4/13/2005

7,619

7,875

63

65

SC046
Rio Steel
Wheels

05V-159

6/22/2005

6/22/2005

24,119

7,846

19

213

150

387

SC047
Spectra Steering
Tie Rod

05Vv-183

5/9/2005

5/9/2005

368

178

39

47

SC048
Sportage Fuel
Tank

05V-212

5/31/2005

5/31/2005

10,260

8,655

412

431

SC049
Sedona Wheel
Hub

05V-232

6/13/2005

6/13/2005

37,358

29,930

914

62

988

SC050
Sportage
Parking Brake

05V-318

8/1/2005

8/1/2005

4,641

2,469

45

54

SCo51
Sedona Throttle
Cable

05V-329

8/15/2005

9/5/2005

113,784

78,691

SC052
Sorento Fuel
Line

05V-353

10/10/2005

10/10/2005

2,935

1,676

40

277

40

357

8C053
Spectra OCS
Classification

05V-431

10/31/2005

11/7/2005

73,641

38,285

42

160

207

SC054
Sedona Power
Seat Wiring

05V-463

11/28/2005

12/5/2005

74,276

45,680

170

14

186

SCo57
Rio Child Seat
Anchor

05Vv-557

1/20/2006

2/13/2006

90,865

28,979

78

241

325

SCO061
Sedona Brake
Hose Adj.

06V-265

9/15/2006

9/15/2006

13,060

1926

SCo85
Sedona Adj.
Brake Pedal

Harness

06V-349

9/29/2006

9/29/2006

4,753

12

2006 Q3



